U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Havel and Daman & Diu, Town & Country Planning Department, Fort Area, Moti Daman

No. ATP/DMN/TCP-Board/1780/11/2021/ 6

Dated: // /01/2022.

Read:- Daman and Diu Town and Country Planning Board Constituted vide Notification No. ATP/DMN/TCP-Board/1780/11/131, dated 23/05/2011.

NOTIFICATION

The Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Havel and Daman & Diu is pleased to notify the above referred notification as per following changes:

Expert members at SI. No 7 & 8 of the above referred notification, shall be replaced by the following as expert members in the existing Daman and Diu Town and Country Planning Board.

Prof. Y. M. Desai, (1) Indian Institute of Technology, Powai, Mumbai,

-Member

Shri B.K. Patel, B.E. (Civil), M.E.(Town (ii) & Regional Planning), Ph. D. (on Town & Regional Planning), Surat.

-Member

The term of office of the above members will be of 2 years from the date of this notification.

This is issued with approval of the Hon'ble Administrator Dadra & Nagar Havel and Daman & Diu vide diary No.817270, dated 29/12 /2021.

> By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Havelj and Daman & Diu.

(Mehit Mishra) Deputy Secretary (UD), Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

To. All Concerned.

1. The Director, Planning and Statics, Daman with request to publish in the Official Gazette of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

2. The DIO, NIC, Daman with request to upload the above notification in the web site of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

Copy for kind information to:-

- 1. The P.A. to the Hon'ble Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Havel and Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman
- 2. The P.S. to Advisor to Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Havel and Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.